FORM PTO-1595	02-26-2	:003	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	1023738	372	ttached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.2103			eiving party(ies):
Frederic Noelle		Name: Rieter Perfojet  Street Address: ZA Pre Millet  City: Montbonnot State: FRANCE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No		City: <b>Montbon</b>	not State	: FRANČE
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ✓ Assignment		Zip: 38330  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?   Yes No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 22, 2003				
	`			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/331,411		B. Patent No.(	(s):	
Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Joseph J. Corso</u> Pearne & Gordon LLP		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East		7. Total Fee (37 C.	.F.R. §3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Suite 1200  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484		☑ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees		
		8. Deposit Accoun	t No.	
		16-0820, Order No. 35255 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph J. Corso  February 14, 2003				
Name of Person Signing 2/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000179 10331411 <sup>Total number</sup>	51g! or of pages including cov	mature er sheet, attachments, and	document: 2	Date
2/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000179 10331411 40.00 DP				
A TOTAL				

PATENT REEL: 013776 FRAME: 0545 Whereas, we 1 Frédéric NOELLE

residing: 91 Chemin du Piat

38330 SAINT-NAZAIRE LES EYMES (France)

citizens of the French Republic have invented new and useful improvements in Machine for producing a patterned textile product and nonwoven product thus obtained. for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, the Society called RIETER PERFOJET

a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at

ZA Pré Millet 38330 MONTBONNOT (France)

is desirous of acquiring an interest and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good value and valuable consideration to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

RIETER PERFOJET

its assigns and legal representatives for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in hand to the said invention, and said application prepared and executed by us on  $_{\rm January\ 22,2003}$  filed on  $_{\rm December\ 30,2002}$  Nr. 10/331,411

preparatory to obtain Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said RIETER PERFOJET

its assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely, as the same would have been hold by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby and agree that we will at any time upon, the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent, therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said RIETER PERFOJET

in accordance with this assignment .

**RECORDED: 02/21/2003** 

Subscribed and executed at Saint-Nazaire les on January 22,2003 (Place) Eymes (Date)

Thorthe.

PATENT REEL: 013776 FRAME: 0546

=